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Huntington Bancshares Inc. Political Action
Committee (HBI-PAC): 2022 Contribution Report

An important part of Huntington’s commitment to community includes active participation in
the civic and political processes that impact the lives of our customers, shareholders and
colleagues.

Huntington’s Government Relations team manages all of the public affairs activities of the
company to support Huntington’s business operations and our ability to serve our customers
and communities.

Huntington Bancshares Inc. Political Action Committee (HBI-PAC) Contributions

HBI-PAC, Huntington’s political action committee, makes bipartisan campaign contributions in
compliance with local, state, and federal election laws. All HBI-PAC funds are voluntary
donations from eligible colleagues.

HBI-PAC supports political candidates and committees that believe in, and encourage, a
thriving business environment in which Huntington can strengthen our communities, serve our
customers, and support our colleagues and shareholders.

The company’s political action committees are overseen by a PAC board of directors — a
steering committee comprised of colleagues representing various regions and business
segments across the company — are administered by Government Relations department staff,
and are managed in compliance with applicable local, state and federal laws, as well as
Huntington’s mission, vision and values. HBI-PAC contributions are publicly available at
www.fec.gov (Committee ID C00165589) and on the websites of respective state election
authorities.

No corporate funds are contributed to HBI-PAC, and Huntington does not use corporate funds,
either directly or indirectly, for election-related contributions to political candidates, political
parties, or candidate committees, including super PACs or independent expenditure
committees.



Political Action Committee Contributions

Candidate / Committee Name

Arizona
Hill

Colorado
Crow

Connecticut
Blumenthal

Illinois
Foster
Garcia

Indiana
Bray
Carbaugh
Elliot
Hogsett
Huston
Klutz
Messmer
Young
Zay

Kentucky
Barr, IV

Michigan
Ananich
Bohm
Hackel

Hall
Huizenga
James
Kildee
McClendon
Meijer
Peters
Schuette
Taylor
Walberg
Washington

French

Jason

Richard

Bill
Jesus

Rodric
Martin
Daniel
Joe
Todd
Tera
Mark
Todd
Andrew

Andy

Jim

Jeff
Mark
Matthew
William
John
Daniel
LaTrice
Peter
Gary

Bill

Iris
Timothy
Ray
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Office Sought

U.S. House

U.S. House

U.S. Senate

U.S. House
U.S. House

Indiana Senate
Indiana House
Indiana Treasurer
Indianapolis Mayor
Indiana House
Indiana Auditor
Indiana Senate
U.S. Senate
Indiana Senate

U.S. House

Michigan Senate

St. Clair Co. Commissioner
Macomb Co. Executive

Michigan House

U.S. House

U.S. House

U.S. House

Detroit School Board
U.S. House

U.S. Senate
Michigan House
Detroit School Board
U.S. House

Wayne Co. Sheriff

Amount

$2,500

$2,000

$1,000

$1,000
$5,000

$1,500
$500
$1,000
$500
$1,500
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$500

$5,000

$500
$1,000
$2,000
$1,000
$5,000
$2,000
$5,000
$1,250
$7,500
$2,000
$1,500
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000



Whitmer
Young

Minnesota
Craig
Emmer

Missouri
Luetkemeyer
Wagner

New York
Jeffries
Meeks

North Carolina
McHenry

Ohio
Antonio
Balderson
Baldridge
Beatty
Boyce
Brenner
Brown
Brown
Byers
Carey
Chabot
Craig
Crawley
Davidson
DeWine
DeWine
Dolan
Faber
Fischer
Gavarone
Ginther
Hackett
Hardin
Hottinger
Huffman

Political Action Committee Contributions

Gretchen
Stephanie

Angela
Tom

Blaine
Ann

Hakeem
Greg

Patrick

Nickie
Troy
Brian
Joyce
Kevin
Andrew
Richard
Shontel
Gary
Mike
Steven
Hearcel
Erica
Warren
Mike
Pat
Matthew
Keith
Patrick
Theresa
Andrew
Robert
Shannon
Jay
Matt
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Michigan Governor
Michigan House

U.S. House
U.S. House

U.S. House
U.S. House

U.S. House
U.S. House

U.S. House

Ohio Senate

U.S. House

Ohio House

U.S. House

Franklin Co. Commissioner
Ohio Senate

Ohio House

U.S. House

Lucas Co. Commissioner
U.S. House

U.S. House

Ohio Senate

Franklin Co. Commissioner
U.S. House

Ohio Governor

Ohio Supreme Court
Ohio Senate

Ohio Auditor

Ohio Supreme Court
Ohio Senate

Columbus Mayor

Ohio House

Columbus City Council
Ohio Senate

Ohio Senate

$7,000
$1,000

$1,000
$6,000

$5,000
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$5,000

$1,000
$5,000
$500
$7,500
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$6,000
$1,000
$7,000
$5,000
$1,500
$2,500
$2,500
$13,500
$4,500
$1,000
$2,500
$3,500
$1,000
$10,000
$1,000
$7,500
$1,000
$3,000



Humphrey
Jarrells
Johnson
Joyce
Kapszukiewicz
Kaptur
Kennedy
Klein
Kunze
Lang
LaRe
LaRose
Latta
Liston
Mastroianni
McColley
Miller
Miranda
O'Grady
O'Shaughnessy
Parikh
Patton
Peterson
Remy
Rogers
Ronayne
Russo
Ryan
Scalise
Schuring
Smith
Sobecki
Sprague
Stephens
Sullivan
Sykes
Sykes
Timken
Turner
Tyack
Walters
Wenstrup
West
Wilkin

Latyna
Dontavius
Bill

David
Wade
Marcia
Sharon
Zach
Stephanie
George
Jeff
Frank
Robert
Beth
Thomas
Robert
Kevin
Jessica
John
Maryellen
Pavan
Tom

Bob
Emmanuel
Elgin
Chris
Allison
Timothy
Kristen
Kirk

Kent

Lisa
Robert
Jason
Cheryl Brooks
Emilia
Vernon
Jane
Michael
Lori

Don

Brad
Tom
Shane
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Ohio House

Ohio House

U.S. House

U.S. House

Toledo Mayor

U.S. House

Ohio Supreme Court
Columbus City Attorney
Ohio Senate

Ohio Senate

Ohio House

Ohio Secretary of State
U.S. House

Ohio House

Parma Treasurer

Ohio Senate

Ohio House

Ohio House
Franklin Co. Commissioner
Franklin Co. Clerk of Courts
Hamilton Co. Clerk of Courts
Ohio House

Ohio Senate
Columbus City Council
Ohio House

Cuyahoga Co. Executive
Ohio House

U.S. Senate

Summit Co. Fiscal Officer
Ohio Senate

Ohio House

Ohio House

Ohio Treasurer

Ohio House

Franklin Co. Treasurer
U.S. House

Ohio Senate

U.S. Senate

U.S. House

Franklin Co. Municipal Clerk
Cuyahoga Falls Mayor
U.S. House

Ohio House

Ohio Senate

$500
$1,000
$5,000
$4,500
$2,000
$5,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$3,500
$2,000
$500
$250
$2,000
$500
$500
$2,500
$500
$500
$1,000
$500
$2,000
$500
$1,000
$4,500
$5,000
$250
$2,500
$1,000
$1,000
$14,700
$1,000
$2,500
$5,000
$1,000
$2,500
$3,000
$1,000
$250
$2,500
$1,000
$1,000
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Yost David R Ohio Attorney General $1,500

Pennsylvania

Costa Jay D Pennsylvania Senate $1,000
Cutler Bryan R Pennsylvania House $1,000
Dean Madeline D U.S. House $2,000
Fitzgerald Rich D Allegheny County Executive $1,000
Garrity Stacy R Pennsylvania Treasurer $1,000
McClinton Joanna D Pennsylvania House $500
Shaffer Jeremy R U.S. House $1,000
Shapiro Joshua D Pennsylvania Governor $4,500
Rhode Island

Reed Jack D U.S. Senate $1,000
South Carolina

Scott Timothy R U.S. Senate $5,000
West Virginia

Capito Moore R West Virginia House $500
Hanshaw Roger R West Virginia House $1,000
Miller Carol R U.S. House $1,000
Mooney Alex R U.S. House $2,000
Skaff Douglas D West Virginia House $500
Storch Erikka R West Virginia House $500
Wisconsin

Moore Gwen D U.S. House $2,500
Steil Bryan R U.S. House $2,500

$309,200
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Political Action Committees

America 2.0 PAC

America Works Federal PAC

American Bankers Association PAC (BANKPAC)

Bank Policy Institute PAC

Building Leadership And Inspiring New Enterprise PAC
CHC BOLD PAC

Chicagoland Chamber PAC

Citizens For Prosperity In America Today PAC
Congressional Black Caucus PAC

Consumer Bankers Association Political Action Committee, The
Cortez Masto, Hassan, Murray Victory Fund

David A. Yost Transition Fund 2022

Democratic Governors Association

Detroit Caucus PAC

Detroit Regional Chamber Political Action Committee
DSCC

Franklin County Democratic Party

Greater Pittsburgh Chamber of Commerce PAC
lllinois Bankers PAC

Indiana BankPAC

Indy Chamber Business Advocacy Committee

Keith Faber Transition Fund

Michigan Bankers Association (MIBANK PAC)
Michigan Commercial Real Estate

Michigan House Democratic Fund

Michigan Senate Democratic Fund

Michigan Senate Republican Campaign Committee
Mortgage Bankers Association Political Action Committee (MORPAC)
Motor City PAC

NRCC

Ohio Bank PAC

Ohio Business Roundtable PAC

Ohio Chamber of Commerce PAC

Ohio Democratic Party State Candidate Fund

Ohio House Democratic Campaign Committee

Ohio Republican Party State Central & Executive Committee
Ohio Republican Senate Campaign Committee

Ohio Republican State Central & Executive Committee State Candidate Fund
Ohio Senate Democrats

Pennsylvania Bankers Public Affairs Committee
Promoting Our Republican Team PAC

Republican Governors Association

Transformative Change PAC

Amount
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,500
$1,000
$5,000
$2,500
$5,000
$2,000
$1,000

$10,000
$1,000

$500
$3,500
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$1,000
$3,000

S600
$1,000

$500
$1,000
$2,500
$5,000
$10,000
$3,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$4,000
$10,000
$3,500
$17,000
$1,000
$3,500
$5,000
$10,000
$2,500
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Upper Hand Fund $5,000
WINNOVEMBER Political Action Committee $5,000
Wonder Women PAC $2,000
Your Ohio Republican Team $5,000

$187,600
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