

## Huntington Bancshares Inc. Political Action Committee (HBI-PAC): 2022 Contribution Report

An important part of Huntington's commitment to community includes active participation in the civic and political processes that impact the lives of our customers, shareholders and colleagues.

Huntington's Government Relations team manages all of the public affairs activities of the company to support Huntington's business operations and our ability to serve our customers and communities.

Huntington Bancshares Inc. Political Action Committee (HBI-PAC) Contributions
HBI-PAC, Huntington's political action committee, makes bipartisan campaign contributions in
compliance with local, state, and federal election laws. All HBI-PAC funds are voluntary
donations from eligible colleagues.

HBI-PAC supports political candidates and committees that believe in, and encourage, a thriving business environment in which Huntington can strengthen our communities, serve our customers, and support our colleagues and shareholders.

The company's political action committees are overseen by a PAC board of directors – a steering committee comprised of colleagues representing various regions and business segments across the company – are administered by Government Relations department staff, and are managed in compliance with applicable local, state and federal laws, as well as Huntington's mission, vision and values. HBI-PAC contributions are publicly available at www.fec.gov (Committee ID C00165589) and on the websites of respective state election authorities.

No corporate funds are contributed to HBI-PAC, and Huntington does not use corporate funds, either directly or indirectly, for election-related contributions to political candidates, political parties, or candidate committees, including super PACs or independent expenditure committees.

Candidate / Com	nmittee Name	Party	Office Sought	Amount
Arizona				
Hill	French	R	U.S. House	\$2,500
Colorado				
Crow	Jason	D	U.S. House	\$2,000
Cion	343011	J	0.3.110430	<b>72,000</b>
Connecticut				
Blumenthal	Richard	D	U.S. Senate	\$1,000
Illinois				
Foster	Bill	D	U.S. House	\$1,000
Garcia	Jesus	D	U.S. House	\$5,000
Indiana				
Bray	Rodric	R	Indiana Senate	\$1,500
Carbaugh	Martin	R	Indiana House	\$500
Elliot	Daniel	R	Indiana Treasurer	\$1,000
Hogsett	Joe	D	Indianapolis Mayor	\$500
Huston	Todd	R	Indiana House	\$1,500
Klutz	Tera	R	Indiana Auditor	\$1,000
Messmer	Mark	R	Indiana Senate	\$500
Young	Todd	R	U.S. Senate	\$1,000
Zay	Andrew	R	Indiana Senate	\$500
Kentucky				
Barr, IV	Andy	R	U.S. House	\$5,000
Michigan				
Ananich	Jim	D	Michigan Senate	\$500
Bohm	Jeff	R	St. Clair Co. Commissioner	\$1,000
Hackel	Mark	D	Macomb Co. Executive	\$2,000
Hall	Matthew	R	Michigan House	\$1,000
Huizenga	William	R	U.S. House	\$5,000
James	John	R	U.S. House	\$2,000
Kildee	Daniel	D	U.S. House	\$5,000
McClendon	LaTrice	D	Detroit School Board	\$1,250
Meijer	Peter	R	U.S. House	\$7,500
Peters	Gary	D	U.S. Senate	\$2,000
Schuette	Bill	R	Michigan House	\$1,500
Taylor	Iris	D	Detroit School Board	\$1,000
Walberg	Timothy	R	U.S. House	\$2,500
Washington	Ray	D	Wayne Co. Sheriff	\$1,000

Whitmer Young	Gretchen Stephanie	D D	Michigan Governor Michigan House	\$7,000 \$1,000
o .	•		Ü	. ,
Minnesota				
Craig	Angela	D	U.S. House	\$1,000
Emmer	Tom	R	U.S. House	\$6,000
Missouri				
Luetkemeyer	Blaine	R	U.S. House	\$5,000
Wagner	Ann	R	U.S. House	\$2,500
New York				
Jeffries	Hakeem	D	U.S. House	\$2,500
Meeks	Greg	D	U.S. House	\$2,500
North Carolina				
McHenry	Patrick	R	U.S. House	\$5,000
Ohio				
Antonio	Nickie	D	Ohio Senate	\$1,000
Balderson	Troy	R	U.S. House	\$5,000
Baldridge	Brian	R	Ohio House	\$500
Beatty	Joyce	D	U.S. House	\$7,500
Boyce	Kevin	D	Franklin Co. Commissioner	\$5,000
Brenner	Andrew	R	Ohio Senate	\$1,000
Brown	Richard	D	Ohio House	\$1,000
Brown	Shontel	D	U.S. House	\$6,000
Byers	Gary	R	Lucas Co. Commissioner	\$1,000
Carey	Mike	R	U.S. House	\$7,000
Chabot	Steven	R	U.S. House	\$5,000
Craig	Hearcel	D	Ohio Senate	\$1,500
Crawley	Erica	D	Franklin Co. Commissioner	\$2,500
Davidson	Warren	R	U.S. House	\$2,500
DeWine	Mike	R	Ohio Governor	\$13,500
DeWine	Pat	R	Ohio Supreme Court	\$4,500
Dolan	Matthew	R	Ohio Senate	\$1,000
Faber	Keith	R	Ohio Auditor	\$2,500
Fischer	Patrick	R	Ohio Supreme Court	\$3,500
Gavarone	Theresa	R	Ohio Senate	\$1,000
Ginther	Andrew	D	Columbus Mayor	\$10,000
Hackett	Robert	R	Ohio House	\$1,000
Hardin	Shannon	D	Columbus City Council	\$7,500
Hottinger	Jay	R	Ohio Senate	\$1,000
Huffman	Matt	R	Ohio Senate	\$3,000

Humphrey	Latyna	D	Ohio House	\$500
Jarrells	Dontavius	D	Ohio House	\$1,000
Johnson	Bill	R	U.S. House	\$5,000
Joyce	David	R	U.S. House	\$4,500
Kapszukiewicz	Wade	D	Toledo Mayor	\$2,000
Kaptur	Marcia	D	U.S. House	\$5,500
Kennedy	Sharon	D	Ohio Supreme Court	\$2,500
Klein	Zach	D	Columbus City Attorney	\$2,500
Kunze	Stephanie	R	Ohio Senate	\$1,000
Lang	George	R	Ohio Senate	\$1,000
LaRe	Jeff	R	Ohio House	\$1,000
LaRose	Frank	R	Ohio Secretary of State	\$3,500
Latta	Robert	R	U.S. House	\$2,000
Liston	Beth	D	Ohio House	\$500
Mastroianni	Thomas	D	Parma Treasurer	\$250
McColley	Robert	R	Ohio Senate	\$2,000
Miller	Kevin	R	Ohio House	\$500
Miranda	Jessica	D	Ohio House	\$500
O'Grady	John	D	Franklin Co. Commissioner	\$2,500
O'Shaughnessy	Maryellen	D	Franklin Co. Clerk of Courts	\$500
Parikh	Pavan	D	Hamilton Co. Clerk of Courts	\$500
Patton	Tom	R	Ohio House	\$1,000
Peterson	Bob	R	Ohio Senate	\$500
Remy	Emmanuel	D	Columbus City Council	\$2,000
Rogers	Elgin	D	Ohio House	\$500
Ronayne	Chris	D	Cuyahoga Co. Executive	\$1,000
Russo	Allison	D	Ohio House	\$4,500
Ryan	Timothy	D	U.S. Senate	\$5,000
Scalise	Kristen	D	Summit Co. Fiscal Officer	\$250
Schuring	Kirk	R	Ohio Senate	\$2,500
Smith	Kent	D	Ohio House	\$1,000
Sobecki	Lisa	D	Ohio House	\$1,000
Sprague	Robert	R	Ohio Treasurer	\$14,700
Stephens	Jason	R	Ohio House	\$1,000
Sullivan	Cheryl Brooks	D	Franklin Co. Treasurer	\$2,500
Sykes	Emilia	D	U.S. House	\$5,000
Sykes	Vernon	D	Ohio Senate	\$1,000
Timken	Jane	R	U.S. Senate	\$2,500
Turner	Michael	R	U.S. House	\$3,000
Tyack	Lori	D	Franklin Co. Municipal Clerk	\$1,000
Walters	Don	D	Cuyahoga Falls Mayor	\$250
Wenstrup	Brad	R	U.S. House	\$2,500
West	Tom	D	Ohio House	\$1,000
Wilkin	Shane	R	Ohio Senate	\$1,000

Yost	David	R	Ohio Attorney General	\$1,500
Pennsylvania				
Costa	Jay	D	Pennsylvania Senate	\$1,000
Cutler	Bryan	R	Pennsylvania House	\$1,000
Dean	Madeline	D	U.S. House	\$2,000
Fitzgerald	Rich	D	Allegheny County Executive	\$1,000
Garrity	Stacy	R	Pennsylvania Treasurer	\$1,000
McClinton	Joanna	D	Pennsylvania House	\$500
Shaffer	Jeremy	R	U.S. House	\$1,000
Shapiro	Joshua	D	Pennsylvania Governor	\$4,500
Rhode Island				
Reed	Jack	D	U.S. Senate	\$1,000
South Carolina				
Scott	Timothy	R	U.S. Senate	\$5,000
West Virginia				
Capito	Moore	R	West Virginia House	\$500
Hanshaw	Roger	R	West Virginia House	\$1,000
Miller	Carol	R	U.S. House	\$1,000
Mooney	Alex	R	U.S. House	\$2,000
Skaff	Douglas	D	West Virginia House	\$500
Storch	Erikka	R	West Virginia House	\$500
Wisconsin				
Moore	Gwen	D	U.S. House	\$2,500
Steil	Bryan	R	U.S. House	\$2,500

\$309,200

Political Action Committees	Amount
America 2.0 PAC	\$5,000
America Works Federal PAC	\$5,000
American Bankers Association PAC (BANKPAC)	\$5,000
Bank Policy Institute PAC	\$5,000
Building Leadership And Inspiring New Enterprise PAC	\$5,000
CHC BOLD PAC	\$2,500
Chicagoland Chamber PAC	\$1,000
Citizens For Prosperity In America Today PAC	\$5,000
Congressional Black Caucus PAC	\$2,500
Consumer Bankers Association Political Action Committee, The	\$5,000
Cortez Masto, Hassan, Murray Victory Fund	\$2,000
David A. Yost Transition Fund 2022	\$1,000
Democratic Governors Association	\$10,000
Detroit Caucus PAC	\$1,000
Detroit Regional Chamber Political Action Committee	\$500
DSCC	\$3,500
Franklin County Democratic Party	\$2,000
Greater Pittsburgh Chamber of Commerce PAC	\$2,000
Illinois Bankers PAC	\$1,000
Indiana BankPAC	\$1,500
Indy Chamber Business Advocacy Committee	\$1,000
Keith Faber Transition Fund	\$1,000
Michigan Bankers Association (MIBANK PAC)	\$3,000
Michigan Commercial Real Estate	\$600
Michigan House Democratic Fund	\$1,000
Michigan Senate Democratic Fund	\$500
Michigan Senate Republican Campaign Committee	\$1,000
Mortgage Bankers Association Political Action Committee (MORPAC)	\$2,500
Motor City PAC	\$5,000
NRCC	\$10,000
Ohio Bank PAC	\$3,000
Ohio Business Roundtable PAC	\$5,000
Ohio Chamber of Commerce PAC	\$5,000
Ohio Democratic Party State Candidate Fund	\$10,000
Ohio House Democratic Campaign Committee	\$4,000
Ohio Republican Party State Central & Executive Committee	\$10,000
Ohio Republican Senate Campaign Committee	\$3,500
Ohio Republican State Central & Executive Committee State Candidate Fund	\$17,000
Ohio Senate Democrats	\$1,000
Pennsylvania Bankers Public Affairs Committee	\$3,500
Promoting Our Republican Team PAC	\$5,000
Republican Governors Association	\$10,000
Transformative Change PAC	\$2,500

Upper Hand Fund	\$5,000
WINNOVEMBER Political Action Committee	\$5,000
Wonder Women PAC	\$2,000
Your Ohio Republican Team	\$5,000

\$187,600